Appendices:



COUNCIL 23rd April 2018

Agenda Status: Public Directorate: Borough Secretary

Report	Changes to Outside Body Appointments
Title	

1. Purpose

1.1 To confirm the changes to appointments to Outside Bodies as set out in the report

2. Recommendations

2.1 That Councillor Joyce replace Councillor Birch as the Councils' representative on the Outside Body – Northampton Leisure Trust Board.

3. Issues and Choices

3.1 Report Background

- 3.1 At the Annual Council meeting on the 18th May 2018, Councillor Birch was appointed to Northampton Leisure Trust Board.
- 3.2 The Northampton Leisure Trust operates a number of facilities under the Trilogy brand in partnership with Northampton Borough Council and Duston Parish Council to provide active lifestyles in Northampton. It was launched on 1 April 2011 to provide sport (and development), leisure, play and cultural cinema opportunities for the communities of Northampton and its surrounding areas.
- 3.3 Council are being asked approve the changes to the appointment to Outside Body:
 - Councillor Joyce to replace Councillor Birch on Northampton Leisure Trust Board.
- 3.4 Appointments to all other Committees and Consultation Appointments agreed by Council remain unchanged.

4. Implications (including financial implications)

4.1 Policy

4.1.1 There are no policy implications in this report.

4.2 Resources and Risk

4.2.1 There are no resources or risks as an outcome of the report.

4.3 Legal

4.3.1 There are no legal implications as an outcome of the report.

4.4 Equality

4.4.1 None

4.5 Other Implications

4.5.1 N/A

5. Background Papers

5.1 None

Francis Fernandes Borough Secretary & Monitoring Officer 01604 837734